1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533
PUBLIC WORKS 7 HIGHWAY & Public Works Engineering Division
TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CO.#| 1
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 11/12/2020
PROJECT Farmstead Concrete Removal & Grading
ADDRESS 5000 Pheasant Branch Road, Middleton, WI
PURCHASE ORDER # 20201446-00
BID / PROPOSAL # 320008
CONTRACTOR Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

REFERENCE # COP1,COP 2, COP 3

1
2 | REQUESTED BY Owner

3 | PROPOSED CHANGE Includes credit for lined channel and cost for tire disposal and
4

additional erosion mat.

REASON FOR CHANGE | Lined channel in design not used. Tires found on site. Additional
erosion control measures.

5 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $5,147.97

**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**

The original Contract amount was: $429,800.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $429,800.00

The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in

the amount of: $5.147.97
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $434,947.97
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 12/31/2020

Change Order therefore is:

Sign/ature Approvals:

£ I
M/QWLCEW Z Public Works, Highway, & Transportation
~ L |

Aat 7

e

Architect/Engineer (A/E) Controller
Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting
RES. # ACT
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller Department __ AE_ PWHT

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Shore\320008 - Acker Properly Demol\11 - Change Orders\320008-Change Order Form.docx



